
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/366 of 1 March 2017 imposing 
definitive countervailing duties on imports of crystalline silicon photovoltaic modules and key 
components (i.e. cells) originating in or consigned from the People's Republic of China following 
an expiry review pursuant to Article 18(2) of Regulation (EU) 2016/1037 of the European 
Parliament and of the Council and terminating the partial interim review investigation pursuant to 

Article 19(3) of Regulation (EU) 2016/1037 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 56 of 3 March 2017) 

On page 126, in Annex 1 

for: 

‘Name of the Company TARIC additional code 

“Years Solar Co. Ltd” B898’  

read: 

‘Name of the Company TARIC additional code 

“LERRI Solar Technology (Zhejiang) Co., Ltd” B898’   

31.5.2018 L 134/19 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/366 of 1 March 2017 imposing definitive countervailing duties on imports of crystalline silicon photovoltaic modules and key components (i.e. cells) originating in or consigned from the People's Republic of China following an expiry review pursuant to Article 18(2) of Regulation (EU) 2016/1037 of the European Parliament and of the Council and terminating the partial interim review investigation pursuant to Article 19(3) of Regulation (EU) 2016/1037 (Official Journal of the European Union L 56 of 3 March 2017) 

